TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super 8 Worldwide, Inc.		11/21/2013	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G6 Hospitality IP LLC
Street Address:	4001 International Parkway
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471497	MOTEL 9 EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (202) 467-8800

 Email:
 iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255
Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6424-62459-2-MOTEL9EXPRES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley	
Signature:	/Joan C. Makley/	
	TRADEMARK	

900272861 REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0539

3/17/1/07

CH \$40.00

Date:	11/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Motel 9 express TM assignment#pa source=Motel 9 express TM assignment#pa	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 21st day of November, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Super 8 Worldwide, Inc., a South Dakota Corporation, having its principal place of business at 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignor") and G6 Hospitality IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4001 International Parkway, Carrollton, TX 75007 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark listed on Schedule A ("Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, including, without limitation, that listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Mark including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Mark; (3) the right to secure registration for the Mark; (4) the right to secure all renewals, extensions and the like for the registration of the Mark; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and each executed counterpart shall be considered an original of this Assignment. Furthermore, delivery of a copy of a counterpart signature by facsimile transmission or electronic exchange shall constitute a valid and binding execution and delivery of this Assignment, and such electronic copy shall constitute an enforceable original document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
SUPER 8 WORLDWIDE, INC.	G6 HOSPITALITY IN LLC
By: Name:	By: Name: Alan J. Rabinowitz
Title: SUSAN L. CRANE Date: GROUP VICE PRESIDENT, LEGAL	Title: EVP BUSINESS Affairs Date: Brownsel & Geretary
1 1 2 1 2 ASSISTANT SECRETARY	11/21/13

1

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARK

Mark	Country	Reg. Date
MOTEL 9 EXPRESS	USA	3471497

2